IMI	PORTANT NOTE—If you reside or have your prin-
	cipal office in the localities of a Chapter or Chapters
	of The Institute which are opposed to the "Architects"
	Roster" or the "Register of Architects Qualified for
	Federal Public Works", do not answer or fill out the
	questionnaire.

CITY OFA	MARILLO
----------	---------

STATE OF TEXAS

EDMUND R. PURVES

DATE JUNE 1, 1946

Takest.

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR ARCHITECTS' ROSTER AND/OR REGISTER OF ARCHITECTS QUALIFIED FOR FEDERAL PUBLIC WORKS

TYPING IS MANDATORY. PARTNERSHIPS SHOULD MAKE A JOINT RETURN ONLY. Pink copy is to be retained by the author; other copies to be mailed to The American Institute of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue, N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

a) FIRN	M (individual or partnership)	John L. Hannon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
b) FOR	MER FIRM, if an	y John L. Hannon, 500 Stuart	Ave., Houston, Texas,
USINES	S ADDRESS	335 Amarillo Building, Ama	rillo, Texas
EAR ES	TABLISHED	Oct. 1940, Houston; Jan. 1	946, Amarillo.
PERSON	AL HISTORIES	Name of Principal	Name of Principal
OF PRINCIPALS		John Louis Hannon	
	Furnish	data complete, but keep to essentials. Describ	e each member
	of firm	individually; if more than two, append	extra sheets.
Date o	of Rirth NOV	15. 1910.	
Educa	tion Hous	ston Public Schools	
	The	Rice Institute, Houston, Tex	as
		Graduated from Rice	
		B A 1931	
		B. S. in Architecture, 1932.	
Experi	ence Prior to Own	Practice	·
(Give a	architect or archite	ctural firm affiliations, positions held, and app	roximate dates of employment.)
`	Wirtz and	Jalhoun, Architects, Houston,	Texas
	Designe:	r, 1934 to Dec 1936	
	Lenard Gab	ert, Architect, Houston, Offi	ce Manager, Dec. 1936
9	Pahart & Co	Anchitects and Engineers.	Naval Air Base.
	Commission	Thristi Tares Designing Arc	hitect. June 1940 to Oct.
_	Prock & Pr	ack Architects, Lone Star Or	dnance Plant. Texarkana.
^ .	PATAR.	Designing Architect. Nov. 194	1 to May 1942.
	France & N	ichols, Engineers, Pantex Ord	nance Plant, Amarillo,
	MATEG.	Designing Architect. May 1942	to Nov. 1942.
	Cantain -Ta	ed Products Corp Pantex Ord	inance Plant. Amarillo.
Comm	oncod®ATAS.	Agsistant Chief Engineer. NOV	7. 1942 to Jan. 1940.
, ⊖umi Pra	ctice In I	must on Oct. 1940. Ceased due	to priorities Nov. 1941.
114	Tn A	marillo, Jan. 1946.	······
) Numb	er of Years		
, a P	rincinal O	ne and one half years.	
	Date of Educa Experi (Give a	EXPERIENCE Prior to Own (Give architect or archite Wirtz and (Designer Lenard Gabe to June Robert & Corpus (Prack & Prack & Practice In He In Au Number of Years	partnership) John L. Hannon FORMER FIRM, if any John L. Hannon, 500 Stuart USINESS ADDRESS 335 Amarillo Building, Ama EAR ESTABLISHED Oct. 1940, Houston; Jan. 1 ERSONAL HISTORIES OF PRINCIPALS John Louis Hannon Furnish data complete, but keep to essentials. Describ of firm individually; if more than two, append Date of Birth Nov. 15, 1910. Education Houston Public Schools The Rice Institute, Houston, Tex Graduated from Rice B. A. 1931 B. S. in Architecture, 1932. Experience Prior to Own Practice (Give architect or architectural firm affiliations, positions held, and app Wirtz and Calhoun, Architects, Houston, Designer, 1934 to Dec 1936 Lenard Gabert, Architect, Houston, Offito June 1940. Robert & co., Architects and Engineers, Corpus Christi, Texas, Designing Architect, Nov. 194 Freese & Nichols, Engineers, Pantex Ord Texas, Designing Architect, May 1942 Certain-Teed Products Corp., Pantex Ord CommencedTexas. Assistant Chief Engineer, Nov. Practice In Houston Oct. 1940. Ceased due In Amarillo, Jan. 1946.

(f)	Architectural Licenses (Give State, Number and Yea	ar Issued.)	
	Texas, #847, 1	940	•
	10200 9 // 02 2 9		
<i>(\docs)</i>	n	. TT.11	
(g)	Professional Societies and Office	es Heid	
		•	
		,	
(h)	Service in World Wars I and II.	(Append data if desired.)	
(i)	Civic Activities		
(a)	(If a member of your staff, so staff STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS		
	Name of Firm or Individual	Walter P. Moore)
	Business Address	Houston, Texas	
(b)	HEATING & VENTILATING I	-	·
)
	Business Address	nouscon, 16xas	,
(c)	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS		
•	Name of Firm or Individual	Hollis U.Bible	
(d)	PLUMBING OR SANITARY E	INGINEERS	
	Business Address		
(e)	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS		
• •			
	Business Address		

All Jobs Annual Valuation Average	
Valuation Average	
Valuation Average	SUMMARY OF PROJECT COSTS:
	12018000
•	Work Completed 1930–1940
\$200,000.00 \$200,000.00	Work Completed 1941-1946 \$125,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00
\$22,000,000.00 See Item 4.	
	tion or working drawings \$30,000.00 \$150,000.00 =
\$150,000.00	
	WITH OTHERS: (a) Three Projects Not Exceeding Cost of \$300,000:
\$150,000.00 CRE ARCHITECT OR WERE ASSOCIATED	(a)
Location Owner Conroe Texas School District	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125.000.00 Conroe. Texas School Distric
Location Owner Conroe, Texas School District	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125,000.00 Conroe, Texas School District Band House 30.000.00 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Location Owner Conroe, Texas School District """ Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle &Pears	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125,000.00 Conroe, Texas School District Band House 30,000.00 " " " " " Clinic 30,000.00 Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle &Pe
Location Owner Conroe, Texas School District Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle & Pears 0:	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125,000.00 Conroe, Texas School District Band House 30,000.00 " " " " " Clinic 30,000.00 Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle &Pe
Location Owner Conroe, Texas School District Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle & Pears 0:	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125,000.00 Conroe, Texas School District Band House 30,000.00 " " " " " Clinic 30,000.00 Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle &Pe
Location Owner Conroe, Texas School District Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle & Pears 0:	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125,000.00 Conroe, Texas School District Band House 30,000.00 " " " " " Clinic 30,000.00 Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle &Pe
Location Owner Conroe, Texas School District Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle & Pears 0:	Name of Project Cost Location Owner Recreation Center \$125,000.00 Conroe, Texas School District Band House 30,000.00 " " " " " Clinic 30,000.00 Perryton, Texas Drs. Kengle &Pe
	Current Work under construction or working drawings authorized \$30,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$
#000 000 M000 000 00	
	Work Completed 1930–1940
	Language .
	1141800

9. Pl	HOTOGRAPHS/PHOTOSTATS:
	The author submits herewith photographs or photostats (size 8" x 10") of several buildings for which he has been the Architect, as follows: (N.C.A.R.B. presentation acceptable.)
10. (COLLABORATION WITH JUNIOR ARCHITECTS:
(a)	If an established individual or firm, are you willing to collaborate with other firms or individuals which would permit junior architects to qualify and help further their professional careers?
	Yes
(b)	If in private practice at this time, name associates (if additional architects are to be added to your organization) for the purpose of qualifying:
(c)	If not in private practice at this time, name established architect or firm with whom you have agreed to collaborate, for the purpose of qualifying:
11.(a)	I/We wish to be included in the Architects' Roster
(b)	I/We would like to be \(\mathbb{X} \) considered for the Register of Architects Qualified for Federal Public Works
I/We	hereby certify that the above is a true statement of facts.
	Name of Firm or Individual John L. Hannon
	Signed by all Principals:
•	